

Hot Springs NAACP Announces 27th Annual Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Prayer Breakfast

HOT SPRINGS, AR, UNITED STATES, December 5, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Hot Springs Branch of the NAACP, Unit #6013, proudly announces its 27th Annual Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Prayer Breakfast, set to take place on Saturday, January 18, at 8:30 A.M. at the Hot Springs Convention Center.

This year's theme, "Keeping the Dream Alive in 2025," will inspire attendees to continue striving for the ideals of justice and equality championed by Dr. King. Our distinguished keynote speaker, Dr. Ja'von Long, Assistant Director for Student Development and Access Services at Stephen F. Austin State University, will deliver an inspiring address. A native of Hot Springs, Dr. Long holds a Doctorate in Public Administration with an emphasis in Criminal Public Policy from West Chester University.

<u>Tickets</u> are available at \$40 per individual or \$400 for a table of ten. Ticket sales end on January 11; no tickets will be sold at the door. Additionally, there are opportunities for <u>sponsorship</u> and <u>ad space</u> in our commemorative souvenir booklet.

For tickets, sponsorship details, or further information, please visit our website at naacphs6013.org



###

The Mission of the National Association for the Advancement of Colored People is to achieve equity, political rights, and social inclusion by advancing policies and practices that expand human and civil rights, eliminate discrimination, and accelerate the well-being, education, and

economic security of Black people and all persons of color.

Marsalis Weatherspoon
Hot Springs NAACP, Unit #6013
+1 501-463-6566
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/766170613

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.